CH \$1015.00 40640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM600385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TechCrunch, Inc.		09/25/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Media Inc.	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4064062	TECHCRUNCH
Registration Number:	4099095	THE CRUNCHIES
Registration Number:	4295864	TECHCRUNCH
Registration Number:	4328476	CRUNCH
Registration Number:	4328479	CRUNCHBOARD
Registration Number:	4331195	TECHCRUNCH DISRUPT
Registration Number:	4413360	STARTUP BATTLEFIELD
Registration Number:	4637369	TC INCLUDE
Registration Number:	4637370	TC INCLUDE
Registration Number:	4637406	CRUNCH
Registration Number:	4690022	THE ROAD TO DISRUPT
Registration Number:	4723497	TECHCRUNCH
Registration Number:	4786051	CRUNCHFUND
Registration Number:	4855253	CRUNCH
Registration Number:	4908653	BULL(ISH)
Registration Number:	5169688	THE DOWN ROUND
Registration Number:	5232221	TC
Registration Number:	5232222	TC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0373

900572141

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5369408	TECHCRUNCH
Registration Number:	5383513	TC
Registration Number:	5389349	TC
Registration Number:	5727862	CRUNCHMATCH
Registration Number:	5727863	CRUNCHMATCH
Registration Number:	6009540	THE DAILY CRUNCH
Registration Number:	6046842	STARTUP BATTLEFIELD
Registration Number:	6132182	EXTRA CRUNCH
Registration Number:	6132183	E
Serial Number:	88076485	CRUNCHUP
Serial Number:	88295040	EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	88295043	EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	88295125	EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	88295033	EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	88300757	E
Serial Number:	88300761	E
Serial Number:	88300763	E
Serial Number:	88300758	E
Serial Number:	87882591	TECHCRUNCH EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	87882576	TECHCRUNCH EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	87882583	TECHCRUNCH EXTRA CRUNCH
Serial Number:	87882587	TECHCRUNCH EXTRA CRUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032651000

Email: tmdocket@verizonmedia.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Mo Address Line 1: 22000 AOL Way

Address Line 4: Dulles, VIRGINIA 20166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andres Lorca
SIGNATURE:	/Andres Lorca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=TECHCRUNCH, INC.-DE-Merger into Verizon Media Inc effective 09-30-2020#page1.tif source=TECHCRUNCH, INC.-DE-Merger into Verizon Media Inc effective 09-30-2020#page2.tif source=TECHCRUNCH, INC.-DE-Merger into Verizon Media Inc effective 09-30-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0374

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHCRUNCH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VERIZON MEDIA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "VERIZON MEDIA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 203752253

Date: 09-29-20

7814288 8100M SR# 20207511752

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0375 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:20 PM 09/28/2020
FILED 01:20 PM 09/28/2020
SR 20207511752 - File Number 7814288

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Verizon Media Inc., a Delaware corporation, with registration number 7814288 and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is TechCrunch, Inc., a Delaware corporation with registration number 3531218.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger by and between Verizon Media Inc. and TechCrunch, Inc. dated as of September 25, 2020 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Verizon Media Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2020.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia, 20166, a place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity.

[continued on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0376 **SEVENTH**: the Certificate of Incorporation of Verizon Media Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, on this 25th day of September, 2020.

Verizon Media Inc.

DocuSigned by:

By: Abigail Harris-Deans

Name: Abigail Harris-Deans Title Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007065 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 09/30/2020